Patricia Rodriguez Rosa Moreno Ezekiel B. Del Rio Ariana Sainz Vacant Chairperson Vice Chairperson Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner



**Bandini Park** 

4725 Astor Ave. Commerce, CA 90040 Phone: (323) 264-5045

# AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF THE YOUTH ADVISORY COMMISSION MONDAY, APRIL 3, 2017 AT 7:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER

Chairperson Rodriguez

**FLAG SALUTE / INVOCATION** 

Commissioner Del Rio

**ROLL CALL** 

Teen Center Supervisor Lucinda Blancarte

# **PUBLIC COMMENT**

The public is given this opportunity to address the Youth Advisory Commission on any matter within its responsibility. Discussion or deliberation will not be entered into at this time in accordance with the Brown Act.

# SCHEDULED MATTERS

# 1. Approval of Minutes

The Commission will review for approval, the minutes of the Regular Meeting of February 6, 2017. This item was not addressed at the last meeting due to lack of quorum.

#### 2. Bandini Park Activities

The Commission will be provided with information by Bandini Park staff regarding Bandini Park programs, including Teen and Pre-Teen activities.

# 3. Strategize for an Anti-Bullying Event

The Commission will discuss and plan an anti-bullying event. This item was not addressed at the last meeting due to lack of quorum.

# STAFF REPORTS

# **COMMISSION REPORTS**

# ADJOURNMENT

The next Youth Advisory Commission meeting will be held on Monday, May 1, 2017, at 7:00 p.m. at Bristow Park 1466 S. McDonnell Ave., Commerce, CA 90040.

Agenda and written materials are available for public inspection immediately following the posting of this agenda (at least 72 hours prior to a regular Youth Advisory Commission meeting) in the **City Clerk's Office, at Commerce City Hall, 2535 Commerce Way, Commerce, California, and at the Reference Desk of the Central Library, 5655 Jillson Street, Commerce, California**.